

Ref No: SEC/NSE/BSE/2023-24 July 28, 2023

The Manager, Capital Market (Listing) National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No : C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), <u>Mumbai-400 051</u> The Corporate Relationship Dept. BSE Limited

1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Stock Code: Equity 540653

Stock Code: Equity - SPTL

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub.: Appointment of Resolution Professional** 

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 Appointment of Resolution Professional (RP) of Sintex Plastics Technology Limited
("Company")

This to inform you that Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad passed an order on 24<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 and received by the on 27<sup>th</sup> July 2023, for the appointment of Mr. Nimai Gautam Shah (Having IBBI Registration No. IBBI/IPA-001/P-P00154/2017-18/10323) to act as the Resolution Professional of the company in place of Interim Resolution Professional, Mr, Kshitiz Chhawchharia.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

## For Sintex Plastics Technology Limited

(A Company under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process vide order dated 21<sup>st</sup> February 2023 passed by NCLT, Ahmedabad Bench)

www.sintex-plastics.com

Ankit Sanchiher Company Secretary

SINTEX PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Regd. Office: In the premises of Sintex-BAPL Ltd., Near Seven Garnala, Kalol (N.G.)-382 721 Phone: +91-2764-253500 E-mail: info@sintex-plastics.com

CIN: L74120GJ2015PLC084071

**Investor Relationship Cell:** 

7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Abhijit Building-I,Mithakhali Six Roads, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-380006, Gujarat. Ph.: (079) 26420045, 6358855979

E-mail: info@sintex-plastics.com